principal amount of the loan accrues simple interest at the rate of eight (8%) percent per annum.  Interest is payable 
monthly in arrears and principal is payable in three monthly installments of five thousand ($5,000) dollars with a final 
payment of one hundred eighty five thousand ($185,000) dollars at maturity. On November 30, 2009, the Company and 
the Note holder agreed to extend the maturity date of the Note to May 31, 2010 and then again till October 2015.  Interest 
of 14% per annum and principal payments shall continue, as provided in the Note, through the extended maturity date,